
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3181
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
MEETING WITH NAXAL AFFECTED STATES
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting with the naxal affected States was held recently in Kolkata; and

(b) if so, the details of issues discussed and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): A meeting was held under under the chairmanship of Union Home Minister in Kolkata, West Bengal on 9.2.2010 to review the issues related to security and development in the naxal affected States of West Bengal, Orissa, Bihar and Jharkhand.
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